
0 20,000 40,000 60,000 80,000 100,000 120,000

100,296

66,735

63,761

65,667

60,480

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000

7,560

6,549

2,942

3,436

2,717

0 5,000 10,000 15,000 25,00020,000

20,433

9,669

9,058

8,858

7,666

20162015201420132012201120102009200820072006

Comparing Publication Trends, 2006 - 2016, Overall, China, and U.S.
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Last year, Chinese researchers
published almost 400,000 papers, 
about 18% of the worldwide total

China’s publication growth has leveled 
off slightly, totaling ~5% year over year.
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AJE Scholarly Publishing Report: China 
A brief look at current Chinese publication trends, popular areas of study, and the journals and insti-
tutions with the most publications.

The number of papers published grew again last year, with increasing contributions from countries with developing research programs.

Looking Back: The Last Decade of Research Publishing in China

Top Publishing
Countries in 2016 1.   United States   |   2.  China  |  3.   United Kingdom  |  4.  Germany  | 5.   India

Medicine has slipped 
to third among Chinese 
fields of study. It ranks 

first worldwide by almost 
300,000 papers.

Scientific Reports published 
twice as many papers from 
Chinese authors as PLOS 

ONE in 2016.

The Chinese Academy of 
Sciences remained the 

top-publishing institution 
in the world.

151% increase in publications over  
the last 10 years.

China produced 10% of all papers 2006  
to 2016, but its strong growth was 

outpaced by India and South Korea. 

The top 5 fields have not changed 
since 2006, but Medicine and Materials 
Science have captured a growing share.
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